
AMENDMENT ONE TO AGREEMENT FOR CLEAN-UP SERVICES FOR PUBLIC 
NUISANCE ABATEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made this _   27th __ day of ____February____ 
2024, by and between the County of Lake, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY” and Leonard’s 
Hauling and Tractor, hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”.  

WITNESSETH 

 WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have entered into an AGREEMENT dated August 
30, 2022, to provide professional property clean up services for public nuisance abatements in 
the unincorporated area of Lake County; and  

 WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have entered into an Agreement for Clean-Up 
Service for Public Nuisance Abatement to AGREEMENT on August 30, 2022 to set the per 
annum compensation amount to not exceed Fifty-thousand dollars ($50,000) per year; and 

 WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend said Agreement to amend 
the compensation limit, not to exceed $100,000; and   

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:  

1. August 30, 2022 AGREEMENT, ARTICLE IV., “COMPENSATION”, is hereby modified to read as 
follows: 

IV. COMPENSATION 

The amount of compensation shall commence on the date hereinabove entered into and shall 
not exceed One Hundred Thousand dollars ($100,000) for the term August 30, 2022 through 
June 30, 2024. 

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of AGREEMENT date 
August 18, 2020, shall remain in full force and effect. 

 
COUNTY and CONTRACTOR has executed this Amendment One to Agreement on the 

day and year first written above.  

COUNTY OF LAKE:     CONTRACTOR: 

__________________________________  ______________________________ 
Chair, Board of Supervisors    Leonard’s Hauling and Tractor 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
Lloyd Guintivano 
County Counsel 
 
By:________________________________ 


